No. 5.

JOINT RESOLUTION.

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That section twenty-three, of article four, of the constitution of this state be amended so as to read as follows: Section 23. The Legislature shall establish but one system of town and county government, which shall be as nearly uniform as practicable, but may adopt a different rule in determining the number and manner of electing county supervisors in the different counties of the state.

Approved March 4, 1875.

No. 6.

JOINT RESOLUTION in relation to the Winnebago Indians.

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That we desire the Congress of the United States, to pass an act in reference to the Winnebago Indians in the state of Wisconsin, similar to the act heretofore passed by Congress in relation to the Winnebago Indians residing in the state of Minnesota, except that all lands patented to such Indians be inalienable for a term of years, and with such restrictions as to their annuities as will best preserve the benefits of the same to the Indians, and that copies of the resolution be immediately forwarded by the Secretary of State, to each to each of the Senators and Representatives in Congress from this state for their immediate action.

Approved March 5, 1875.

No. 7.

JOINT RESOLUTION.

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That our Senators in Congress are hereby instructed and our Representative requested to oppose any legislation that authorizes the issue of free land script warrants or lands to the Winnebago Indians of this State, with power to transfer the same, until such Winnebago Indians shall have resided on said lands and cultivated the same the length of time now required of citizens of the United States under the homestead act.

Approved March 5, 1875.